LMIARCw

MONTOUR AREA RECREATION COMMISSION
www.MontourRec.com

PO Box 456, Danville, PA 17821 | (570) 336-2060 | RStoudt@MontourRec.com

August 26, 2019 Regular Meeting Agenda
7:00pm — DRIVE conference room, 17 Woodbine Lane, Danville, PA 17821

Call to Order
Public Comment

Officer Reports
e Chairman’s Report (Mike Mills)
e Treasurer’s Report (Tyler Dombroski) (pages 2 - 31)
e Secretary’s Report (Chris Johns)

Partner Reports
e Washingtonville Borough (Frank Dombroski / Tyler Dombroski)
e Danville Borough (Kevin Herritt / Dr. Dan Rogers)
e Riverside Borough (Bill Lavage / Kyle Postupack)
e Montour County (Commissioner Dan Hartman)
e Danville Area School District (Chris Johns)

Assistant Director’s Report (Jon Beam) (page 32)
Maintenance Technician’s Report (Denny Piatt) (page 32)

Director’s Report (Bob Stoudt) (pages 33 - 37)
e Stoudt update on three-fold fundraising campaign

Old Business
e Montour Preserve HVAC systems replacement contract change

New Business

Washingtonville Revitalization Committee funds handling and accounting
PIRMA annual insurance policy renewal (page 38)

Employee Theft insurance new coverage proposal (pages 39 — 41)
Montour Preserve 2019 / 2020 annual lease renewal

Operation of the Montour Preserve beyond 2020

CSCF Montour Preserve and MARC fund withdrawals

Mower deck purchase

Other Items
e Trail creation / maintenance agreement for land adjacent to Geisinger Stewardship Forest

Adjournment

next meeting: September 23, 2019



MONTOUR AREA RECREATICN COMMISSION

MARC Savings Account (ID 01) Register

b cr et eS| fecorddon et | reanty | Ao
transfer 5/31/19 6/5/19 5/1-5/31/19 |transfer to DCNR grant checking account to reimburse bills paid 5/31 2,337.57 22,218.86
transfer 5/31/19 6/5/19 5/1-5/31/19 |transfer to general checking account to reimburse DCNR grant-eligible labor 4/28 - 5/25 4,331.87 17,886.99
transfer 5/31/19 6/5/19 5/1-5/31/19 |transfer to general checking account to reimburse DCNR grant-eligible expenses 5/1 - 5/31 651.76 17,235.23
transfer 6/12/19 8/15/19 6/1-6/30/19 |transfer to DCNR grant checking account to reimburse bills paid 6/11 4,726.03 12,509.20
transfer 6/12/19 8/15/19 6/1-6/30/19 |transfer to general checking account to reimburse DCNR grant-eligible labor 5/26 - 6/8 2,051.17 10,458.03
transfer 6/12/19 8/15/19 6/1-6/30/19 |transfer to general checking account to reimburse DCNR grant-eligible expenses 6/1 - 6/12 156.49 10,301.54
interest 6/30/19 8/15/19 6/1-6/30/19 |interest earned 4/1 - 6/30/19 9.39 10,310.93
transfer 7/5/19 8/15/19 7/1-7/31/19  |transfer to DCNR grant checking account to reimburse bills paid 6/26 965.70 9,345.23
transfer 7/17/19 8/15/19 7/1-7/31/19  |transfer to DCNR grant checking account to reimburse bills paid 7/17 4,831.45 4,513.78
transfer 7/17/19 8/15/19 7/1-7/31/19 |transfer to general checking account to reimburse DCNR grant-eligible labor 6/9 - 7/6 3,971.29 542.49
transfer 717119 8/15/19 771 - 73119 transfer to general checking account to reimburse DCNR grant-eligible expenses 6/13 - 7/17 (NOTE: 537.49 5.00

partial reimbursement because grant funds exhausted)

Montour Preserve DCED Grant Checking Account (ID 42) Register

Number or | Transaction | Date Sentto | Recorded on Account
Code Date Accounting | Bank Statement Description of Transaction Credited / Debited to Subaccount Debit (-) Credit (+) o ——
interest 5/31/19 6/5/19 5/1-5/31/19 |dividend interest earned 5/1 - 5/31/19 177.28 | 70,281.17
DCED Montour P; t- HVAC syst
99 6/26/19 815119 | 7/1-7/31/19 |Menco Mechanical (HVAC replacement) ontour treserve gran systems 4,500.00 65,781.17
replacement
interest 6/30/19 8/15/19 6/1-6/30/19 |dividend interest earned 6/1 - 6/30/19 120.15 |  65,901.32
transfer from general checking account to
transfer 7/5/19 8/15/19 7/1-7/31/19 . 18.40 | 65,919.72
reimburse new checks fee (GRANT INELIGIBLE)
withdrawal | 7/16/19 8/15/19 7/1-7/31/19  |new checks fee (GRANT INELIGIBLE) 18.40 65,901.32
. DCED Montour Preserve grant - HVAC systems
100 7/23/19 8/15/19 Menco Mechanical (HVAC replacement) 19,000.00 46,901.32
replacement
interest 7/31/19 8/15/19 7/1-7/31/19 |dividend interest earned 7/1 - 7/31/19 105.61 47,006.93
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MONTOUR AREA RECREATION COMMISSION

Montour Preserve DCNR Grant Checking Account (ID 41) Register
Number or | Transaction | Date Sentto | Recorded on Account
G Date Accounting | Bank Statement Description of Transaction Credited / Debited to Subaccount Debit (-) Credit (+) BeParr
340 5/29/19 6/5/19 6/1-6/30/19  |Brian Sokol (one load 2A stone delivered) Montour Preserve (maintenance / misc.) 395.05 (395.05)|
Crone Metal Works, Inc. (plates to repair charcoal ] ) i}
341 5/29/19 6/5/19 on-eone | Montour Preserve (maintenance / misc.) 185.50 (580.55)|
grills)
Susquehanna Fire Equipment Co. (fi
342 5/29/19 6/5/19 61 - 63019 | ousquehanna Fire Equipment Co. (fire Montour Preserve (maintenance / misc.) 12211 (702.66)
extinguishers annual inspection and maintenance)
343 5/29/19 6/5/19 6/1-6/30/19  |Big Pop's Mowing Montour Preserve (lawn care) 600.00 (1,302.66)
344 5/29/19 6/5/19 6/1-6/30/19 | Verizon (telephone) Montour Preserve (telephone) 107.26 (1,409.92)
345 5/29/19 6/5/19 6/1-6/30/19  |PPL Electric Utilities (electricity) Montour Preserve (electricity) 528.91 (1,938.83)
346 5/29/19 6/5/19 6/1-6/30/19  |PPL Electric Utilities (electricity) Montour Preserve (electricity) 68.28 (2,007.11)
347 5/29/19 6/5/19 6/1-6/30/19  |PPL Electric Utilities (electricity) Montour Preserve (electricity) 263.74 (2,270.85)
348 5/29/19 6/5/19 6/1-6/30/19  |PPL Electric Utilities (electricity) Montour Preserve (electricity) 66.72 (2,337.57)
transfer f Jings account to rei ill
transfer | 5/31/19 6/5/19 5/1-5/3119 | Tenser from savings account to reimburse bills 2,337.57 0.00
paid 5/29
Starr Portables (Goose Cove and Heron Cove ]
349 6/11/19 8/15/19 | 6/1-6/30/19 ” Montour Preserve (sewage pumping) 450.00 (450.00)|
restrooms pumping)
350 6/11/19 8/15/19 | 6/1-6/30/19 |US Department of Agriculture Montour Preserve (wildlife management) 981.53 (1,431.53)
351 6/11/19 8/15/19 | 6/1-6/30/19 |Pace Analytical Services (water testing) Montour Preserve (water testing) 60.00 (1,491.53)
352 6/11/19 8/15/19 | 6/1-6/30/19 |Pace Analytical Services (water testing) Montour Preserve (water testing) 60.00 (1,551.53)
353 6/11/19 8/15/19 | 6/1-6/30/19 [Big Pop's Mowing Montour Preserve (lawn care) 3,000.00 (4,551.53)
354 6/11/19 8/15/19 | 6/1-6/30/19 |MePush, Inc. (Montour Preserve website hosting) ~|[Montour Preserve (website hosting) 4950 (4,601.03)
355 6/11/19 8/15/19 | 7/1-7/31/19 |Ted Heaps Container Service (trash removal) Montour Preserve (trash removal) 125.00 (4,726.03)
transfer from savings account to reimburse bills
transfer | 6/12/19 8/15/19 | 6/1-6/30/19 | 472603 0.00
paid 6/11
356 6/26/19 8/15/19 | 7/1-7/31/19 |MePush, Inc. (Montour Preserve website hosting) ~|[Montour Preserve (website hosting) 49.50 (49.50)
357 6/26/19 8/15/19 | 7/1-7/31/19 |Ted Heaps Container Service (trash removal) Montour Preserve (trash removal) 125.0 (174.50)|
358 6/26/19 8/15/19 | 7/1-7/31/19 |Verizon (telephone) Montour Preserve (telephone) 122.82 (297.32)|
359 6/26/19 8/15/19 | 7/1-7/31/19 |PPL Electric Utilities (clectricity) Montour Preserve (electricity) 303.47 (600.79)|
360 6/26/19 8/15/19 | 7/1-7/31/19 |PPL Electric Utilities (clectricity) Montour Preserve (electricity) 67.80 (668.59)|
361 6/26/19 815119 | 7/1-7/31/19 |PPL Electric Utilities (electricity) Montour Preserve (electricity) 21272 ©911.31)
362 6/26/19 8/15/19 | 7/1-7/31/19 |PPL Electric Utilities (electricity) Montour Preserve (electricity) 54.39 (965.70)|
interest | 6/30/19 8/15/19 | 6/1-6/30/19 |dividend interest earned 6/1 - 6/30) interest 0.05|  (965.65)
transfer from savings account to reimburse bills -
transfer 7/5/19 81519 | 7A-73119 | 965.70 0.05
paid 6/26
363 71719 8/15/19 | 7/1-7/31/19 [Big Pop's Mowing Montour Preserve (lawn care) 3,080.00 (3,079.95)
364 7117/19 8/15/19 | 7/1-7/31/19 |Verizon (telephone) Montour Preserve (telephone) 106.68 (3,186.63)
365 717119 8/15/19 US Department of Agriculture Montour Preserve (wildlife management) 457.32 (3,643.95)
366 717119 8/15/19 | 7/1-7/31/19 |Pace Analytical Services (water testing) Montour Preserve (water testing) 120.00 (3,763.95)
367 71719 8/15/19 Candy Fisher (cleaning services) Montour Preserve (cleaning) 640.00 (4,403.95)
Dennis Piatt (expense reimbursement - water ] )
368 7117/19 81519 | 7/1-7/31/19 Montour Preserve (maintenance / misc.) 18.01 (4,421.96)
shutoff valve)
Lesley Yeich (expense reimbursement - sand fi
369 717119 8/15/19 771 -7/31/19 | estey Yeich (expense reimbursement - sand for |y pycorve (maintenance / misc.) 31.67 (4,453.63)
horseshoe pits)
$5.30 Montour Preserve (email service); $5.30
Robert Stoudt (7/17 expense report - HughesNet Montour Preserve (email service); $172.33 Montour
370 717119 8/15/19 | 7/1-7/31/19 |internet service, MailChimp email service, Dog  |Preserve (internet); $172.33 Montour Preserve 377.77 (4,831.40)
Gone Good Fuel diesel fuel) (internet); $22.51 Montour Preserve
(maintenance/misc.)
transfer | 7/17/19 8/15/19 | 7/1-7/31/19 |wansfer from savings to reimburse bills paid 7/17 483145 0.05
interest | 7/31/19 8/15/19 | 7/1-7/31/19 |dividend interest earned 7/1 - 7/31/19 interest 0.09 0.14
wanster | 8/22/19 transfer (0 general checking account (o partially s 000
reimburse DCNR grant-eligible expenses
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MONTOUR AREA RECREATION COMMISSI

9 . .
LSMARCY MARC 2019 Checking Account (ID 40) Register
Number or | Transaction | Date Sentfo | Recorded on Grant to Credit or Account
Code Date Accounting | Bank Statement Description of Transaction Credited / Debited to Subaccount Debit (if Applicable) Debit (-) Credit (+) Balance
debit card 5/21/19 6/5/19 5/1-5/31/19  |Harbor Freight (chains and grease gun) park maintenance tools & supplies 148.36 43,980.13
6058 5/21/19 6/5/19 6/1-6/30/19  |Dennis Piatt (payroll 4/28 - 5/11) payroll - Piatt 318.27 43,661.86
6059 5/21/19 6/5/19 6/1-6/30/19  (Jon Beam (payroll 4/28 - 5/11) payroll - Beam 632.87 43,028.99
6060 5/21/19 6/5/19 6/1-6/30/19  [Lesley Yeich (payroll 4/28 - 5/11) payroll - Yeich 111.67 42,917.32
6061 5/21/19 6/5/19 5/1-5/31/19  |Robert Stoudt (payroll 4/28 - 5/11) payroll - Stoudt 1,399.23 41,518.09
6062 5/21/19 6/5/19 51573119 | Robert Stoudt (error correction to 3/31 - 4/13 payroll - Stoudt 217 11,475.92
payroll) k
6063 5/21/19 6/5/19 6/1-6/30/19  |Big Pop's Mowing $223 Hess Recreation Area; $40 Hopewell Park 263.00 41,212.92
6064 521/19 6/5/19 6/1-6/30/19 The Daily Item (Montour Preserve HVAC systems |Montour Preserve (legal notices - GRANT 21870 40,994.22
- 218.7 ,994..
bid advertisements) INELIGIBLE)
Press Enterprise (Montour Preserve HVAC systems |Montour Preserve (legal notices - GRANT
6065 5/21/19 6/5/19 6/1 - 6/30/19 . . 116.00 40,878.22
bid advertisements) INELIGIBLE)
Zeisloft F Equi t (hard e and s lies DCNR Montt
debit card | 5/23/19 6/5/19 515119 | cisloft Farm Equipment (hardware and supplies |y - pregerve (maintenance / misc) CNR Montour 89.00 40,789.22
for tractor) Preserve
$1,125 Montour Preserve pavilion reservations; $662
Montour Preserve donations; $3,000 unrestricted
deposit 5/23/19 6/5/19 5/1-5/31/19  |depost donation (PA Master Naturalist); $225 Hess 5,112.00 | 45,901.22
Recreation Area users' fees; $100 donation (special
projects)
) ) $430 Mo.ntour l"—reserve pavilion/audiloriu}m 48478 DCNR B
deposit 5/30/19 6/5/19 5/1-5/31/19  |deposit reservations; $15 Montour Preserve donation; $84.78 529.78 | 46,431.00
L o Montour Preserve
Montour Preserve electricity (REFUND)
transfer from savings account to reimburse DCNR
fi 31/1 5/1 1-5/31/1 651.76 47,082.7¢
transfer | - 5/31/19 G591 S-SRI eligible bills paid 5/1 - 5/31 Y 08276
transfer from savings account to reimburse DCNR
a -5/31/1 4,331.87 ,414.
transfer 5/31/19 6/5/19 5/1-5/31/19 grant-eligible labor 4/28 - 5/25 31.87 51,414.63
6066 5/31/19 6/5/19 6/1-6/30/19  |Dennis Piatt (payroll 5/12 - 5/25) payroll - Piatt 413.35 51,001.28
6067 5/31/19 6/5/19 6/1-6/30/19  (Jon Beam (payroll 5/12 - 5/25) payroll - Beam 433.59 50,567.69
6068 5/31/19 6/5/19 6/1-6/30/19  [Lesley Yeich (payroll 5/12 - 5/25) payroll - Yeich 118.21 50,449.48
6069 5/31/19 6/5/19 6/1-6/30/19  |Robert Stoudt (payroll 5/12 - 5/25) payroll - Stoudt 1,559.67 48,889.81
interest 5/31/19 6/5/19 5/1-5/31/19  |dividend interest earned 5/1 - 5/31 interest 6.81 | 48,896.62
debit card 6/3/19 8/15/19 6/1-6/30/19  |Cole's Hardware (caution tape and zip ties) park maintenance tools & supplies 20.43 48,876.19
NorthPoint Auto & Equi t (spare tire f
debitcard | 6/4/19 815719 | 6/1-63019 | 0,'1 ) oint Auto & Equipment (spare tire for park maintenance tools & supplies 121.90 48,754.29
railer,
DCNR Montt
debitcard | 6/4/19 8/15/19 6/1-6/30/19  |Penn Jersey Food Mart (diesel fuel) Montour Preserve (maintenance / misc.) N ontour 33.61 48,720.68
reserve
le's H. diesel fuel tainers, 48.7. k & trail maint ; $34.36 H
debit card 6/4/19 8/15/19 6/1- 6/30/19 Cole's a.rdware (diesel u? containers, paper $48.73 [..)ar & trail maintenance; $34.36 Hess 83.00 18,637.59
towels, toilet paper, fuel mix) Recreation Area
debit card 6/5/19 8/15/19 6/1-6/30/19  |VistaPrint.com (MARC logo stickers for tractor) admin / miscellaneous expenses 27.54 48,610.05
debit card 6/6/19 8/15/19 6/1-6/30/19  |Penn Jersey Food Mart (diesel fuel) Hess Recreation Area 33.92 48,576.13
fee 6/6/19 8/15/19 6/1-6/30/19  |Service 1st deposit item return NSF fee admin / miscellaneous expenses 75.00 48,501.13
fee 6/6/19 8/15/19 6/1-6/30/19  |Service 1st return item fee admin / miscellaneous expenses 20.00 48,481.13
N . B . DCNR Montour
debit card 6/10/19 8/15/19 6/1-6/30/19  |Amazon.com (toilet paper and paper towels) Montour Preserve (maintenance / misc.) N 122.88 48,358.25
reserve
6070 6/11/19 8/15/19 6/1-6/30/19  |Dennis Piatt (payroll 5/26 - 6/8) payroll - Piatt 420.66 47,937.59
6071 6/11/19 8/15/19 6/1-6/30/19  (Jon Beam (payroll 5/26 - 6/8) payroll - Beam 410.36 47,527.23
6072 6/11/19 8/15/19 6/1-6/30/19  |Lesley Yeich (payroll 5/26 - 6/8) payroll - Yeich 144.50 47,382.73
6073 6/11/19 8/15/19 6/1-6/30/19  [Robert Stoudt (payroll 5/26 - 6/8) payroll - Stoudt 1,315.90 46,066.83
$846 Hess Recreation Area; $200 River Drive; $120
6074 6/11/19 8/15/19 6/1-6/30/19 |Big Pop's Mowing Hopewell Park; $70 North Branch Canal Trail; $80 1,316.00 44,750.83
Columbia County projects
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MONTOUR AREA RECREATION COMMISSI

9 o .
LSMARCY MARC 2019 Checking Account (ID 40) Register
Number or | Transaction | Date Sentfo | Recorded on Grant to Credit or Account
Code Date Accounting | Bank Statement Description of Transaction Credited / Debited to Subaccount Debit (if Applicable) Debit (-) Credit (+) Balance
6075 6/11/19 8/15/19 6/1-6/30/19  [MePush, Inc. (MARC website hosting) admin / miscellaneous expenses 49.50 44,701.33
6076 6/11/19 8/15/19 7/1-7/31/19  |Ted Heaps Container Service (trash removal) Hess Recreation Area 65.00 44,636.33
Ce Ith of PA (trailer 5-ye istrati
6077 6/11/19 81519 | 6/1-6p019 | commonwealth of PA (trailer S-year registration |1 . Hiccellaneous expenses 62.00 14457433
renewal)
Soccer Shots (refund of Hess Recreation Area . . . _
6078 6/11/19 8/15/19 6/1 - 6/30/19 . . REFUND - Hess Recreation Area security deposit 250.00 44,324.33
security deposit) 7
debit card 6/12/19 8/15/19 6/1-6/30/19  [USPS Danville (stamps) office expenses 26.40 44,297.93
$740 Montour Preserve pavilion reservations; $300
deposit 6/12/19 8/15/19 6/1-6/30/19  |deposit Montour Preserve donations; $50 Hess Recreation 1,090.00 | 45,387.93
Area users' fee
transfer from savings account to reimburse DCNR .
transfer 6/12/19 8/15/19 6/1 - 6/30/19 L 2,051.17 47,439.10
grant-eligible labor 5/26 - 6/8
transfer from savings account to reimburse DCNR
transfer 6/12/19 8/15/19 6/1 - 6/30/19 L 156.49 47,595.59
grant-eligible expenses 6/1 - 6/12
Cole's Hard bird seed, light bulbs, trash bags, . . DCNR Montt
debitcard |  6/13/19 8/15/19 6/1-6/30/19 | oie's Hardware (bird seed, light bulbs, trash bags, |\ precerve (maintenance / misc.) ontour 223.03 47,372.56
markers) Preserve
Clarks' Ag Center (bird seed, suet cakes, bird DCNR Mont
debitcard | 6/13/19 81519 | 6/1-ea019 |2k Ag Center (bird seed, suet cakes, bir Montour Preserve (maintenance / misc.) ontour 66.53 47,306.03
feeder) Preserve
t ti
automa f 6/17/19 8/15/19 | 6/1-6/30/19 |US Treasury (May tax deposits) payroll taxes 1,346.26 45,959.77
paymen
t ti
automa : 6/17/19 8/15/19 | 6/1-6/30/19 |PA Dept. of Revenue (May tax deposits) payroll taxes 189.06 45,7071
paymen
. Cole's Hardware (faucet connectors for Hess )
debit card 6/20/19 8/15/19 6/1 - 6/30/19 R Hess Recreation Area 88.96 45,681.75
restroom showers repair)
NorthPoint Auto & Equi t ir of s ti
debitcard | 6/24/19 81519 | 6/1-em0a9 | orhPoint Auto & Equipment (repair of spare tire |\ o ienance tools & supplies 76.70 45,605.05
for trailer)
$300 Montour Preserve pavilion reservations; $70
deposit 6/24/19 8/15/19 6/1-6/30/19  |deposit Montour Preserve donations; $50 Hess Recreation 420.00 | 46,025.05
Area users' fees
6079 6/26/19 8/15/19 7/1-7/31/19  |Jon Beam (payroll 6/9 - 6/22) payroll - Beam 294.23 45,730.82
6080 6/26/19 8/15/19 7/1-7/31/19  |Dennis Piatt (payroll 6/9 - 6/22) payroll - Piatt 398.72 45,332.10
6081 6/26/19 8/15/19 7/1-7/31/19  [Robert Stoudt (payroll 6/9 - 6/22) payroll - Stoudt 1,345.61 43,986.49
w2 | epeno | spsne | 7n-zmig | Flectric Utilties (Hess Recreation Area Hess Recreation Area 17.38 43,969.11
electricity)
Sonja Zutell (Montour Preserve pavilion reservation|Montour Preserve pavilion reservation fee
26/1 15/1 7/1-7/31/1 00.00 43,869.11
6083 6/26/19 8/15/19 /1-7/31/19 REFUND) (REFUND) 00 3,869
6084 6/26/19 8/15/19 7/1-7/31/19  |Elijah Evans Excavating (Hopewell Park stone) Hopewell Park 300.00 43,569.11
6085 6/26/19 8/15/19 7/1-7/31/19  |Ted Heaps Container Service (trash removal) Hess Recreation Area 65.00 43,504.11
6086 6/26/19 8/15/19 7/1-7/31/19  [MePush, Inc. (website hosting) admin / miscellaneous expenses 49.50 43,454.61
. . . . DCNR Montour
debit card 6/28/19 8/15/19 6/1-6/30/19  (Sheetz (diesel fuel) Montour Preserve (maintenance / misc.) P 17.50 43,437.11
reserve
GoDaddy. -y val of
debitcard | 6/30/19 81519 | 7/1-7p119  |CODaddy.com (one-year renewal o admin / miscellaneous expenses 127.08 13,310.03
MontourRec.com email service)
interest 6/30/19 8/15/19 6/1-6/30/19 |dividend interest earned 6/1 - 6/30/19 interest 5.98 | 43,316.01
DCNR Mont
debitcard | 7/1/19 8/15/19 7/1-7/31/19  |Sheetz (diesel fuel) Montour Preserve (maintenance / misc.) b ontour 51.93 43,264.08
reserve
. Cole's Hardware (paint brushes, paint containers, . . DCNR Montour
debit card 7/2/19 8/15/19 7/1-7/31/19 Montour Preserve (maintenance / misc.) 138.31 43,125.77
tape) Preserve
DCNR Montt
debit card 7/3/19 8/15/19 7/1-7/31/19  |Cole's Hardware (paint and wire brushes) Montour Preserve (maintenance / misc.) N ontour 351.79 42,773.98
reserve
$310 Montour Preserve pavilion reservations; $425
deposit 7/5/19 8/15/19 7/1-7/31/19  |deposit Montour Preserve donations; $20,000 Montour 20,735.00 |  63,508.98
County Act 13 contribution
transfer to DCED grant checking account to
transfer 7/5/19 8/15/19 7/1-7/31/19  |reimburse Deluxe checks (new checks for DCED office expenses 18.40 63,490.58
grant checking account) (GRANT INELIGIBLE)
DCNR Mont
debitcard | 7/14/19 8/15/19 7/1-7/31/19  |Cole's Hardware (trash bags and paper towels)  |Montour Preserve (maintenance / misc.) b ontour 52.35 63,438.23
Teserve
t ti
automa : 7/15/19 8/15/19 | 7/1-7/31/19 |US Treasury (June tax deposit) payroll taxes 113272 62,305.51
paymen
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MONTOUR AREA RECREATION COMMISSI

{ - -
AMARCY MARC 2019 Checking Account (ID 40) Register
Number or | Tronsaction | Dafe Ssentto | Recorded on _ - _ ‘Grant to Credit or _ Account
